
Al Wasl Endurance Cup 101KM , 04 Nov 2023
DIEC 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 12 LEILA MOHAMMED OBAID AL MARZOOQI/10072507/UAE TONKI DEE BOO MARLEY/2012/Bay/Mare/106FL08

1 15 35 6:00:00.00 7:06:21.14 7:13:45.76 62/60 07:25 01:13:46 01:13:46 31.65 31.65 28.47 28.47 00:00

2 9 25 7:53:45.76 8:43:23.94 8:49:52.62 62/60 06:29 00:56:07 02:09:53 30.22 31.04 26.73 27.72 00:00

3 5 21 9:29:52.62 10:10:39.89 10:17:01.01 63/60 06:21 10:52:19 00:47:08 02:57:01 30.89 31 26.73 27.46 00:00

4 1 20 11:07:01.01 11:39:11.96 12:08:32.87 64/62 29:21 00:32:11 03:29:12 37.29 32.07 37.29 28.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:24 / 00:49:36 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail

2 106 RASHED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10267920/UAE BOBANG AL ANDALUS/2011/Bay/Gelding/105WI04

1 9 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:14.77 7:12:21.94 64/64 04:07 01:12:22 01:12:22 30.77 30.77 29.02 29.02 00:00

2 6 25 7:52:21.94 8:43:56.23 8:48:45.23 64/60 04:49 00:56:23 02:08:45 29.09 30.05 26.6 27.96 00:00

3 4 21 9:28:45.23 10:11:32.99 10:15:04.03 62/60 03:31 10:49:47 00:46:19 02:55:04 29.44 29.89 27.2 27.76 00:00

4 2 20 11:05:04.03 11:39:32.56 12:02:53.48 56/64 23:21 00:34:29 03:29:33 34.81 30.75 34.8 28.92 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:20:597 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:56 / 00:35:47 Zabeel 2 Stables/Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri

3 41 BRYAN GASTON FERREIRA ANGEILLO/10195519/URU AL TANTAWY/2012/Bay/Gelding/106HW13

1 2 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:04.94 7:09:50.51 59/64 01:46 01:09:51 01:09:51 30.84 30.84 30.06 30.06 00:00

2 1 25 7:49:50.51 8:43:01.76 8:44:59.79 58/60 01:58 00:55:09 02:05:00 28.2 29.69 27.2 28.8 00:00

3 1 21 9:24:59.79 10:10:37.63 10:12:25.14 59/60 01:48 10:44:11 00:47:25 02:52:25 27.61 29.12 26.57 28.19 00:00

4 3 20 11:02:25.14 11:39:36.58 11:57:38.24 57/60 18:02 00:37:11 03:29:36 32.27 29.69 32.27 28.91 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:24:620 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:53 / 00:23:32 SS Pvt Stables/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

4 108 MAJID JAMAL ZAAL BINKRISHAN ALMHEIRI/10276244/UAE LL CHARRUA/2012/Grey/Gelding/106NM67

1 5 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:05.34 7:10:52.98 64/60 02:48 01:10:53 01:10:53 30.84 30.84 29.63 29.63 00:00

2 4 25 7:50:52.98 8:43:07.18 8:46:05.80 62/64 02:59 00:55:13 02:06:06 28.72 29.92 27.17 28.55 00:00

3 3 21 9:26:05.80 10:10:43.33 10:13:00.63 57/64 02:17 10:48:08 00:46:55 02:53:01 28.24 29.46 26.86 28.09 00:00

4 4 20 11:03:00.63 11:40:19.62 12:01:09.51 61/58 20:50 00:37:19 03:30:20 32.16 29.96 32.16 28.81 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:07:660 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:13 / 00:28:55 Zabeel 3 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

5 42 JOSE ESTEBAN OLIVERA DELGADO/10153597/URU SM FABRICIO/2011/Grey/Gelding/105UK88

1 12 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:15.11 7:12:42.12 57/60 02:27 01:12:42 01:12:42 29.89 29.89 28.89 28.89 00:00

2 5 25 7:52:42.12 8:44:38.30 8:47:14.75 53/56 02:36 00:54:33 02:07:15 28.88 29.46 27.5 28.29 00:00

3 6 21 9:27:14.75 10:10:44.55 10:18:25.84 49/48 07:41 10:54:05 00:51:11 02:58:26 28.97 29.33 24.62 27.24 00:00

4 5 20 11:08:25.84 11:57:57.62 12:09:36.34 54/56 11:39 00:49:32 03:47:58 24.23 28.16 24.23 26.58 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:45:653 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:05 / 00:24:23 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri

6 89 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ EL NIZE NOBLE EXPRESS/2012/Bay/Gelding/107DN90

1 21 35 6:00:00.00 7:13:28.16 7:16:30.75 54/60 03:03 01:16:31 01:16:31 28.58 28.58 27.45 27.45 00:00

2 12 25 7:56:30.75 8:51:27.29 8:54:49.99 63/60 03:23 00:58:19 02:14:50 27.3 28.03 25.72 26.7 00:00

3 7 21 9:34:49.99 10:26:14.33 10:28:04.10 61/56 01:50 11:03:41 00:53:14 03:08:04 24.51 27.03 23.67 25.84 00:00

4 6 20 11:18:04.10 12:01:41.81 12:20:16.23 60/62 18:34 00:43:38 03:51:42 27.5 27.12 27.5 26.15 00:00

TrailBy: 00:22:29:847 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:42 / 00:26:50 ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES/KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI

Finish (22)



7 90 MESHAAL MORHAF AL KURDI/10206797/SYR SM LORD OF WAR/2009/Grey/Gelding/104OS08

1 24 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:59.71 7:12:29.88 7:16:46.97 65 - 54/60 07:47 01:16:47 01:16:47 30.44 30.44 27.35 27.35 00:00

2 14 25 7:56:46.97 8:51:25.50 8:55:25.81 61/64 04:00 00:58:39 02:15:26 27.45 29.12 25.58 26.58 00:00

3 8 21 9:35:25.81 10:26:10.98 10:29:29.62 64/64 03:19 11:01:21 00:54:04 03:09:30 24.83 27.87 23.3 25.65 00:00

4 7 20 11:19:29.62 12:04:58.47 12:15:45.38 56/60 10:47 00:45:29 03:54:59 26.38 27.56 26.38 25.79 00:00

TrailBy: 00:25:46:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:28 / 00:25:53 Ekhal Private Endurance Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

8 62 ABDULLA MOHAMED HASAN MOHAMED ALHAMMADI/10054569/UAE EARNY/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107KI38

1 28 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:17.96 7:15:03.01 7:18:39.75 65 - 57/52 10:22 01:18:40 01:18:40 30.75 30.75 26.69 26.69 00:00

2 17 25 7:58:39.75 8:54:32.85 8:57:07.61 9:00:44.29 66 - 56/56 06:11 01:02:05 02:20:45 26.84 28.99 24.16 25.58 00:00

3 10 21 9:40:44.29 10:35:43.53 10:37:32.40 58/60 01:49 11:11:38 00:56:48 03:17:33 22.91 27.12 22.18 24.6 00:00

4 8 20 11:27:32.40 12:12:49.29 12:21:15.65 55/52 08:26 00:45:17 04:02:50 26.5 27 26.5 24.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:33:37:330 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:42 / 00:26:48 AL Sarab Endurance Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

9 80 FATMA JASSEM SAEED AL MARRI/10041495/UAE N S G ROMANA/2013/Chestnut/Mare/30590

1 39 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:20.29 7:23:03.18 7:26:48.31 68 - 60/60 18:28 01:26:48 01:26:48 30.73 30.73 24.19 24.19 00:00

2 25 25 8:06:48.31 9:05:03.97 9:07:40.14 57/60 02:36 01:00:52 02:27:40 25.75 28.44 24.64 24.38 00:00

3 12 21 9:47:40.14 10:38:31.29 10:40:18.66 59/64 01:47 11:16:06 00:52:39 03:20:19 24.78 27.39 23.93 24.26 00:00

4 9 20 11:30:18.66 12:13:49.47 12:21:16.19 53/56 07:27 00:43:31 04:03:50 27.58 27.43 27.58 24.85 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:37:510 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:34 / 00:30:19 MAB STABLES/Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi

10 114 CATALINA LLORENS/10070382/CHI FOLIE DOUCE VALARBIN/2015/Grey/Mare/107LM59

1 35 35 6:00:00.00 7:20:17.68 7:24:35.83 59/60 04:18 01:24:36 01:24:36 26.15 26.15 24.82 24.82 00:00

2 22 25 8:04:35.83 9:03:41.00 9:05:59.71 61/60 02:19 01:01:24 02:26:00 25.39 25.83 24.43 24.66 00:00

3 11 21 9:45:59.71 10:37:13.46 10:39:43.45 63/64 02:30 11:12:16 00:53:44 03:19:44 24.6 25.5 23.45 24.33 00:00

4 10 20 11:29:43.45 12:17:30.65 12:29:56.82 60/64 12:26 00:47:47 04:07:31 25.11 25.42 25.11 24.48 00:00

TrailBy: 00:38:18:690 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:23 / 00:21:33 AL JAWAREH 1 STABLES/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

11 74 MOHAMMED SAEED MOHAMMED SULTAN AL BLOOSHI/10113165/UAE ATTALLAH SULTAR/2015/Bay/Gelding/108NG16

1 27 35 6:00:00.00 7:08:52.33 7:14:16.01 7:18:01.02 69 - 57/60 09:09 01:18:01 01:18:01 30.49 30.49 26.92 26.92 00:00

2 19 25 7:58:01.02 8:55:50.79 9:00:59.52 59/52 05:09 01:02:59 02:21:00 25.94 28.41 23.82 25.53 00:00

3 14 21 9:40:59.52 10:42:57.45 10:45:20.76 61/58 02:23 11:16:08 01:04:21 03:25:21 20.33 25.76 19.58 23.67 00:00

4 11 20 11:35:20.76 12:17:59.39 12:40:09.84 60/61 22:10 00:42:39 04:08:00 28.14 26.2 28.14 24.44 00:00

TrailBy: 00:38:47:430 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:43 / 00:38:53 Al Awasif Stable/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

12 92 LAETITIA GLORIAN/10109103/FRA FIGARO D'ARMANI/2015/Bay/Gelding/107NA34

1 43 35 6:00:00.00 7:24:38.70 7:28:16.63 63/60 03:38 01:28:17 01:28:17 24.81 24.81 23.79 23.79 00:00

2 30 25 8:08:16.63 9:10:21.82 9:14:09.65 61/60 03:48 01:05:53 02:34:10 24.16 24.53 22.77 23.35 00:00

3 19 21 9:54:09.65 10:46:58.36 10:50:22.59 60/60 03:24 11:22:41 00:56:13 03:30:23 23.86 24.36 22.41 23.1 00:00

4 12 20 11:40:22.59 12:26:52.90 12:37:01.61 62/60 10:09 00:46:30 04:16:53 25.8 24.63 25.81 23.59 00:00

TrailBy: 00:47:40:937 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:15 / 00:21:00 BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES/Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa 
Almheiri

13 98 SUHAIL  ABDULQADER SAEED ABDULQADER ALARJ/19608/UAE Ming/2015/Grey/Gelding/107ML84

1 40 35 6:00:00.00 7:22:10.73 7:27:07.07 55/56 04:56 01:27:07 01:27:07 25.55 25.55 24.11 24.11 00:00

2 28 25 8:07:07.07 9:06:01.50 9:09:34.47 58/60 03:33 01:02:27 02:29:34 25.46 25.52 24.02 24.07 00:00

3 16 21 9:49:34.47 10:42:54.98 10:47:01.04 61/60 04:06 11:21:53 00:57:27 03:27:01 23.62 25 21.93 23.48 00:00

4 13 20 11:37:01.04 12:28:56.79 12:39:54.14 49/52 10:57 00:51:56 04:18:57 23.11 24.6 23.11 23.4 00:00

TrailBy: 00:49:44:830 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:52 / 00:23:31 Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable/Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri

14 73 AHMED ALI MOHAMMED AL ALI/10301792/UAE L M BAHIR/2012/Bay/Stallion/106BR22

1 44 35 6:00:00.00 7:23:05.54 7:26:08.79 7:30:33.79 65 - 56/58 07:28 01:30:34 01:30:34 25.27 25.27 23.19 23.19 00:00

Finish (22)



14 2 31 25 8:10:33.79 9:17:41.47 9:20:37.57 64/64 02:56 01:10:04 02:40:38 22.35 23.96 21.41 22.41 00:00

3 20 21 10:00:37.57 11:00:35.98 11:03:21.29 60/64 02:45 11:38:36 01:02:44 03:43:22 21.01 23.12 20.09 21.76 00:00

4 14 20 11:53:21.29 12:44:46.81 13:01:40.48 57/60 16:54 00:51:26 04:34:48 23.33 23.16 23.33 22.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:34:843 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:30 / 00:30:03 AS endurance stables/Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi

15 85 DUNE BASTILLE/10095743/BEL VENANT D'EL HAM/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/106BC46

1 45 35 6:00:00.00 7:30:44.55 7:32:13.74 50/60 01:29 01:32:14 01:32:14 23.14 23.14 22.77 22.77 00:00

2 32 25 8:12:13.74 9:20:12.95 9:21:20.69 57/56 01:08 01:09:07 02:41:21 22.06 22.68 21.7 22.31 00:00

3 21 21 10:01:20.69 11:08:38.77 11:09:47.90 56/56 01:09 11:43:36 01:08:27 03:49:48 18.72 21.5 18.41 21.15 00:00

4 15 20 11:59:47.90 13:11:24.98 13:15:28.92 49/52 04:04 01:11:37 05:01:25 16.76 20.36 16.76 20.11 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:13:020 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:57 / 00:07:50 Al Bawasil Pvt Stables/Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi

16 23 MARIAM MUBARAK SAEED MUBARAK ALKETBI/10227301/UAE Bareez W'rsan/2009/Bay/Gelding/27410

1 62 35 6:00:00.00 7:32:16.36 7:38:43.93 57/60 06:28 01:43:44 01:43:44 22.76 22.76 20.24 20.24 05:00

2 33 25 8:23:43.93 9:28:04.26 9:33:40.68 58/64 05:36 01:09:57 02:53:41 23.31 22.99 21.44 20.73 00:00

3 27 21 10:13:40.68 11:20:46.00 11:24:57.43 55/60 04:11 11:59:15 01:16:17 04:09:58 18.78 21.73 16.52 19.44 05:00

4 16 20 12:19:57.43 13:14:48.76 13:25:31.52 52/52 10:43 00:54:51 05:04:49 21.88 21.76 21.88 19.88 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:36:797 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:44 / 00:26:59 Private Individual Stable/Bader Mohamed Gulam Heder Alblooshi

17 20 LUCAS  DANIEL GILABERTE/10112204/ARG RO ATHOS PA/2012/Bay/Stallion/106QK59

1 52 35 6:00:00.00 7:37:10.97 7:39:42.13 62/60 02:31 01:39:42 01:39:42 21.61 21.61 21.06 21.06 00:00

2 36 25 8:19:42.13 9:32:37.12 9:36:03.91 54/56 03:27 01:16:22 02:56:04 20.57 21.16 19.64 20.45 00:00

3 22 21 10:16:03.91 11:21:42.26 11:24:33.00 57/60 02:51 11:59:47 01:08:29 04:04:33 19.2 20.62 18.4 19.87 00:00

4 17 20 12:14:33.00 13:15:29.28 13:38:44.58 58/60 23:15 01:00:56 05:05:29 19.69 20.43 19.69 19.84 00:00

TrailBy: 01:36:17:320 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:01 / 00:32:05 Private Individual Stable/Musab Abdulqader Mohamed AlRais

18 49 HAZZA MOHAMMED EIDHA ALSEIARI/10054362/UAE RAZORBACK RESPECT/2008/Brown/Mare/105SS87

1 58 35 6:00:00.00 7:39:43.99 7:42:06.06 52/48 02:22 01:42:06 01:42:06 21.06 21.06 20.57 20.57 00:00

2 40 25 8:22:06.06 9:37:30.45 9:40:42.71 46/60 03:12 01:18:37 03:00:43 19.89 20.56 19.08 19.92 00:00

3 25 21 10:20:42.71 11:25:26.41 11:27:55.36 51/60 02:29 12:03:07 01:07:13 04:07:56 19.47 20.26 18.75 19.6 00:00

4 18 20 12:17:55.36 13:16:34.44 13:21:14.27 59/56 04:40 00:58:39 05:06:35 20.46 20.3 20.46 19.77 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:22:473 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:11 / 00:12:44 Al Butin Private Stable/Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi

19 64 RAFAELA PANTEL VIANNA/10079148/BRA SKAI LANGPAD/2014/Bay/Gelding/106IQ99

1 50 35 6:00:00.00 7:33:11.85 7:37:38.76 61/62 04:27 01:37:39 01:37:39 22.53 22.53 21.51 21.51 00:00

2 41 25 8:17:38.76 9:33:51.30 9:42:19.59 57/60 08:28 01:24:41 03:02:20 19.68 21.25 17.71 19.74 00:00

3 28 21 10:22:19.59 11:28:55.11 11:35:34.38 57/60 06:39 12:10:19 01:13:15 04:15:35 18.92 20.59 17.2 19.02 00:00

4 19 20 12:25:34.38 13:25:41.18 13:36:10.74 53/52 10:30 01:00:07 05:15:42 19.96 20.47 19.96 19.2 00:00

TrailBy: 01:46:29:217 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:31 / 00:30:05 Al Marathone/Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi

20 79 AYA ALI ELAKKOUMI/10264484/LBN EO AYTAC/2014/Grey/Mare/107MQ65

1 53 35 6:00:00.00 7:39:19.97 7:41:01.90 53/56 01:42 01:41:02 01:41:02 21.14 21.14 20.79 20.79 00:00

2 46 25 8:21:01.90 9:50:22.05 9:52:26.47 59/60 02:04 01:31:25 03:12:27 16.79 19.08 16.41 18.71 00:00

3 30 21 10:32:26.47 11:49:22.57 11:51:27.82 53/52 02:05 12:26:41 01:19:01 04:31:28 16.38 18.3 15.95 17.9 00:00

4 20 20 12:41:27.82 13:48:32.62 13:56:42.90 44/50 08:10 01:07:05 05:38:33 17.89 18.22 17.89 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 02:09:20:660 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:30 / 00:14:01 Matar Endurance Stable/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

Finish (22)



21 61 HAMDAN ABDALLA IBRAHIM ALI ALHOSANI/19402/UAE SABAH 23/2016/Grey/Mare/30790

1 61 35 6:00:00.00 7:39:28.98 7:43:39.31 57/60 04:10 01:43:39 01:43:39 21.11 21.11 20.26 20.26 00:00

2 44 25 8:23:39.31 9:46:00.76 9:50:07.87 60/60 04:07 01:26:29 03:10:08 18.21 19.8 17.34 18.93 00:00

3 31 21 10:30:07.87 11:48:55.66 11:53:50.17 54/56 04:55 12:30:43 01:23:42 04:33:50 15.99 18.65 15.05 17.75 00:00

4 21 20 12:43:50.17 13:48:34.47 13:57:32.58 50/52 08:58 01:04:44 05:38:34 18.54 18.62 18.54 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 02:09:22:507 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:32 / 00:22:10 Al Hojas stables/Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman

22 67 FATIMA MAHMOOD MOHAMMAD RASHED AMIRI/10285810/UAE HARRY KEWEL TE /2011/Bay/Gelding/105GI18

1 66 35 6:00:00.00 7:47:27.99 7:49:09.80 43/44 01:42 01:49:10 01:49:10 19.54 19.54 19.24 19.24 00:00

2 45 25 8:29:09.80 9:50:14.22 9:51:57.14 48/52 01:43 01:22:47 03:11:57 18.5 19.09 18.12 18.75 00:00

3 29 21 10:31:57.14 11:49:21.37 11:51:17.19 52/56 01:56 12:26:25 01:19:20 04:31:17 16.28 18.27 15.88 17.91 00:00

4 22 20 12:41:17.19 13:48:45.18 13:53:20.65 46/54 04:35 01:07:28 05:38:45 17.79 18.18 17.79 17.89 00:00

TrailBy: 02:09:33:217 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:29 / 00:09:57 Endurancia Private Stable/Nasser Hussain Murad Ahmad Al Bloushi

Finish (22)


